

Rakesh Negi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 10658/2023

25.04.2024. Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Arsh Rattan, Mr. Sidharth Jalta and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1, 2 and 4.

Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Time to file reply is sought.

List on 25th June, 2024.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

25th April, 2024_(rohit)