

Rakesh Negi vs. State of H.P. & Ors. A/W connected matters.

CWP No. 10658 of 2023. a/w
CWP Nos. 3623 and 3625 of 2024.

25.06.2024 Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General
Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate
General, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional
Advocate General, Mr. Govind Korla, Additional
Advocate General, Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy
Advocate General and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan,
Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Ramesh
Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the 3rd respondent shall
positively file reply within two weeks.

List on 22nd July, 2024.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.

25th June, 2024.
(jai)