

**M/s UW Enterprises Pvt. Ltd. vs. State of H.P. a/w
connected matters.**

**CWP No. 8482 of 2023 a/w CWP Nos. 8925, 8926,
8927, 10658, 10987 of 2023, 2688, 3623 and 3625 of
2024.**

24.12.2024 Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate, Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate and Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the respective petitioner in respective petitions.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Addl.A.G., for the respondents-State.

After arguing for some time, learned counsel(s)
for the petitioners pray for an adjournment.

List on 18th March, 2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

24th December, 2024.
(jai)