

M/s U.W. Enterprises Vs. State of H.P. & others
alongwith connected matters.

CWP No. 8482 of 2023 alongwith CWP Nos. 8925, 8926,
8927, 10658, 10987 of 2023, 2688, 3623 and 3625 of 2024

01.01.2026 Present: Mr.Arvind Sharma, Advocate, Mr.Satish Kumar, Mr.Alok Ranjan Sood, Ms.Upasana, Advocate, vice Mr.Karan Singh Kanwar, and Mr.Paresh Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner(s) in respective petitions.

Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2-State.

Mr. Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Rajat Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3-H.P. Beverages Ltd. in CWP No. 8482 of 2023.

Mr.Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3-HP Beverages Ltd. in CWP Nos. 8925, 8926, 8927, 10658, 10987 of 2023, 2688, 3623 and 3625 of 2024.

Mr. Arvind Shara, Advocate submits that application to file documents which, according to him, are relevant for consideration and for adjudication of the matter has been filed in the Registry of this Court. Copy of the application stands supplied. Application is not on record. Learned counsel to ensure to place the same on record well before next date of hearing, after removal of objection(s), if any.

Reply to the application be filed within four weeks.
Rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on 02.03.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

January 01 , 2026 (veena)